By: Andy H. Chan

Pepper Hamilton LLP 333 Twin Dolphin Drive

Suite 400

Redwood City, CA 94065 (650) 802-3602 (telephone) (650) 802-3650 (facsimile)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

WAVES AUDIO, LTD Petitioner

v.

ANDREA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2016-00474 Patent 6,049,607

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Andrea Electronics Corporation ("Patent Owner") hereby submits this Mandatory Notice pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

I. Real Party In Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real party in interest for the Patent Owner is Andrea Electronics Corporation, the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,049,607, a company incorporated and registered under the laws of New York.

II. Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the following judicial and administrative matters could affect, or could be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- In re Certain Audio Processing Hardware and Software and Products
 Containing Same; United States International Trade Commission,
 Inv. No. 337-TA-949.
- Andrea Electronics Corp. v. Lenovo Holding Co. and Lenovo (U.S.)
 Inc., United States District Court, Eastern District of New York, Civil Case No. 2:15-cv-00212.
- Andrea Electronics Corp. v. Toshiba Corp. and Toshiba America
 Information Systems, Inc., United States District Court, Eastern
 District of New York, Civil Case No. 2:15-cv-00211.



- Andrea Electronics Corp. v. Hewlett-Packard Co., United States
 District Court, Eastern District of New York, Civil Case No. 2:15-cv-00208.
- Andrea Electronics Corp. v. Dell Inc., United States District Court,
 Eastern District of New York, Civil Case No. 2:15-cv-00209.
- Andrea Electronics Corp. v. ASUSTeK Computer Inc. and ASUS
 Computer International, United States District Court, Eastern District
 of New York, Civil Case No. 2:15-cv-00214.

III. Lead and Backup Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner hereby identifies lead and back-up counsels as follows:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Andy H. Chan, Reg. No. 56,893	George S. Haight, Reg. No. 54,146
Pepper Hamilton LLP	Pepper Hamilton LLP
333 Twin Dolphin Drive	125 High Street
Suite 400	19 th Floor, High Street Tower
Redwood City, CA 94065	Boston, MA 02110
(650) 802-3602 (telephone)	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(650) 802-3650 (facsimile)	(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
chana@pepperlaw.com	haightg@pepperlaw.com
	Andrew Schultz, Reg. No. 66,869
	Pepper Hamilton LLP
	125 High Street
	19 th Floor, High Street Tower
	Boston, MA 02110
	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)



(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
schultza@pepperlaw.com
Yue (Lily) Li, Reg. No. 69,573
Pepper Hamilton LLP
333 Twin Dolphin Drive
Suite 400
Redwood City, CA 94065
(650) 802-3605 (telephone)
(650) 802-3650 (facsimile)
lil@pepperlaw.com

A Power of Attorney from Patent Owner is filed concurrently herewith.

IV. Service Information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), please direct all correspondence to the addresses provided in Section III. Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email at BN_IPR-Andrea@pepperlaw.com.

Dated: February 4, 2015

Respectfully submitted,
By: /Andy H. Chan/
Andy H. Chan, Reg. No. 56,893
Pepper Hamilton LLP
333 Twin Dolphin Drive
Suite 400
Redwood City, CA 94065
(650) 802-3602 (telephone)
(650) 802-3650 (facsimile)
Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 4, 2015, a true and accurate copy of this paper, PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, was served on the following counsel for Petitioner via email:

J. Scott Denko (Reg. No. 37,606)
Patrick Stellitano (Reg. No. 42,169)

denko@dcllegal.com
Stellitano@dcllegal.com

DENKO LAUFF LLP

3811 Bee Caves Road, Ste. 204

Austin, Texas 78746

Telephone: (512) 906-2074 Facsimile: (512) 906-2075

Dated: February 4, 2016

By: /Andy H. Chan/
Andy H. Chan, Reg. No. 56,893
Pepper Hamilton LLP
333 Twin Dolphin Drive
Suite 400
Redwood City, CA 94065
(650) 802-3602 (telephone)
(650) 802-3650 (facsimile)

Attorney for Patent Owner